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TABLE A-1

POST-M.D. TRAINEES REGISTERED IN BRITISH COLUMBIA TRAINING PROGRAMS, NOV 1, 2015
(NEW ENTRIES TO POST-M.D. TRAINING AT ALL RANK LEVELS)

RANK
BY

COUNTRY WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS RECEIVED AND LEGAL STATUS

Training Rank

Residents

Fellows

Total

Canada
CC/PR* Visa CC/PR*

PGY-1 278 57
PGY-3 1
PGY-4 1
PGY-6 1
Subtotal 279 59
Fellow 1 11

279 1 70

TABLE A-2

Outside Canada

Visa

128
133

Total

340

343
140
483

POST-M.D. TRAINEES REGISTERED IN BRITISH COLUMBIA TRAINING PROGRAMS, NOV 1, 2015
(NEW ENTRIES TO POST-M.D. TRAINING AT ALL RANK LEVELS)

Training Rank

Residents

Fellows

Total

(GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS)

RANK
BY

YEAR OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D DEGREE

2009
PGY-1
PGY-4
Subtotal

Fellow

M.D. Year
2011 2014
5
1
1 5
1 1 5

New Entries: Physicians who have not been reported previously to CAPER.
The CAPER data series began in 1988, Canadian graduates who received
the M.D. degree prior to 1988 were not included in these data.

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents

2015
273

273

273

Total
278

279

280



