

# TABLE A-1 POST-M.D. TRAINEES REGISTERED IN BRITISH COLUMBIA TRAINING PROGRAMS, NOV 1, 2015 (NEW ENTRIES TO POST-M.D. TRAINING AT ALL RANK LEVELS) RANK BY

### COUNTRY WHERE M.D. DEGREE WAS RECEIVED AND LEGAL STATUS

Training Rank		Canada		Outside Canada		Total
		CC/PR*	Visa	CC/PR*	Visa	
Residents	PGY-1	278		57	5	340
	PGY-3			1		1
	PGY-4	1				1
	PGY-6			1		1
	Subtotal	279		59	5	343
Fellows	Fellow		1	11	128	140
Total		279	1	70	133	483

#### **TABLE A-2**

## POST-M.D. TRAINEES REGISTERED IN BRITISH COLUMBIA TRAINING PROGRAMS, NOV 1, 2015 (NEW ENTRIES TO POST-M.D. TRAINING AT ALL RANK LEVELS) (GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS)

RANK BY

#### YEAR OF RECEIPT OF THE M.D DEGREE

Training Rank		M.D. Year						
		2009	2011	2014	2015	Total		
Residents	PGY-1			5	273	278		
	PGY-4		1			1		
	Subtotal		1	5	273	279		
Fellows	Fellow	1				1		
Total		1	1	5	273	280		

New Entries: Physicians who have not been reported previously to CAPER. The CAPER data series began in 1988, Canadian graduates who received the M.D. degree prior to 1988 were not included in these data.

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents